

NV Contractor's License 0021814A | Limit \$10,000,000 | ACO753

July 12, 2016

Suey Huey Truckee Meadows Water Reclamation Facility 8500 Clean Water Way Reno, NV 89502

Subject:Truckee Meadows Water Reclamation Facility Methanol Building Security Change order #1Reference:RFI Proposal No. 450-1600828

Dear Mr. Suey Huey:

RFI is pleased to offer for your consideration the following change order for Methanol Building Security. This change order is necessary to bring Access Control equipment and electrical material to "Class One Division One" Classifications.

Our proposal is representative of the necessary skills and future responsibilities to effectively serve Truckee Meadows Water Reclamation Facility with the highest regard to quality in products and installation workmanship.

SCOPE OF WORK

RFI will provide and install the following equipment and services:

- Remove and replace conduit to meet Class1 Division1 per new requirements
- Re-core walls to allow for sealing with grouts
- Reinstall conduits, provide flexible connections to meet classification
- Installation of maglocks on outside of doors to meet new classification and all associated material
- Fabrication of specialty mounting hardware for maglocks to work with out swinging doors
- Mounting of Maglocks on the outside of the door will void the manufactures warranty. TMWRF has been made aware of this prior to this proposal.
- Necessary Shop drawings (see attached)

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

Proposal (02/12)

Lump Sum for the complete scope of work is:

Nine thousand six hundred forty six and No/100 Dollars \$9,646.00

We look forward to maintaining a trusted, long term business relationship. If you have any questions regarding this proposal or any other matter, please feel free to contact me directly at **775.852.3555**, via fax at **775.852.6633**, or via email at **hcho@rfi.com**.

The above proposal # 450-1600828 sub	mitted by:	Acceptance of Proposal The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	<u>PO #</u> :
RFI Communications & Security Systems		Customer: TMWRF	
Hoycho	July 12, 2016		
Authorized Signature	Date	Authorized Signature	Date
Hyong Cho	Account Manager		
Print Name	Title	Print Name	Title